TRUE DILL

STATE OF TENNESSEE, SUMNER COUNTY

CRIMINAL COURT QF SAID COUNTY, MAY TERM, 2006

THE GRAND JURORS FOR THE STATE and County aforesaid, upon their oath, present that
PENNY WARREN

heretofore from on or about August 1, 2003 to on or about June 24, 2005, in the County and State
aforesaid, did unlawfully and knowingly obtain and exercise control over property, to-wit: cash, of the
value of $60,000.00 or more, belonging to Hendersonville High Schoo],f,'said property being taken
without the owner's effective consent and with the intent to deprive the owner thercof, against the

peace and dignitly of the State of Tennessee.

In violation of:
TCA §39-14-103
B-F

DON FRANKLIN
Foreman of Grand Jury



THE STATE OF TENNESSEE Summons for State Witnesses

Vs, { Presentment

L. Rene Brison
PENNY WARREN Robert Allen
Michael Baer
Lisa Baugh
Christy Brown
Chad Bone
Custodian of records , or desig. rep.,
Volunteer State Bank.
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DON FRANKLIN
T'oreman of Grand Jury

District Attorney Ge

LAWRENCE RAY W ITLEY
Eighteenth District




